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1 1381A D Pat Ausdemore Neola IA 49 JD-A 72 14 14 14 *13 15 15

2 1050 D Tad Warm Seward NE 39 JD A 13 13

3 1792 Chuck Kaufmann Sterling CO 41 Farmall M 44 15 15 14

4 1785 Perry Urben Denmark WI 50 Oliver 88 28 15 13

5 1782A Robert Markel Lebanon MO MM UB 27 13 14

6 1050A Tad Warm Seward NE 42 JD A 27 13 14

7 1731 Keaton Good Peru IA JD G 20 5 15

1 1797 D Brad Mounce Boyceville WI Farmall 460 Util 71 14 *10 *10 15 15 *10 14 *10 *10 13

2 1768 D Devin Berry Macon MO JD 60 65 *11 12 14 *10 13 *11 12 14

3 1504 D Shad Ridenour Bowling Green OH 50 MH-44 60 15 11 11 *6 14 9

4 1734 Kyle Griffes Williamston MI Co-Op E-5 65 *10 *6 13 11 12 15 14

5 1674A Terry Enderle Dalton MO Oliver 88 2T 56 14 12 15 15

6 1712 Dolores Raml Sioux Falls SD JD G 55 8 14 15 9 *7 *7 *7 9

7 1658 Bruce Clark Elgin NE 42 JD GM 51 5 15 8 10 13

8 791 George Easton Cozad NE 52 Oliver 88 48 7 13 12 9 *6 7

9 1380 Tom Greiner Neola IA 38 JD G 44 12 13 6 5 8

ST.

* = Point Not Counted In Final Total 

Points are shown for designated classes only.

Tractors will accumulate points only in two classes that the puller has

PL.
 NATPA 

Tractor No D

5000 DIV-II

5000 DIV-IITC

designated with NATPA. 

Revised 11/13/2022

City Tractor Name

D = Designated Class 



10 1563 Edward Derrenbacher Dansville NY Cockshutt 33 8 14 11

11 1610 Matthew Reidenbach Foristell MO 51 Oliver 88 32 15 6 11

12 1787 Anthony Graber Loogootee IN JD G 30 9 8 13

13 1725 Gabe Hershberger Grand Rapids OH 41 MM UTU 29 9 7 13

14 1802 Curt Eickhoff Holts Summitt MO Oliver 88 26 15 11

15 1630 Allen Pruehs Howell MI 53 Oliver 88 20 12 8

16 725 Steve Borts Jamesport MO Oliver 88 18 5 13

17 143A Don Walker Wayland NY MH 444 16 9 7

18 1717 Rory Bryant Princeton MN 41 JD G 16 11 5

19 1667 Ken Wolk Ste Genevieve MO 50 JD A 15 7 8

20 1803 Scott Thompson Merrimac WI 44 JD A 15 6 9

21 1788 Calvin Graber Loogootee IN Farmall 460 14 14

22 1606 Matthew Warner Dansville NY 56 Cockshutt 35 12 12

23 1787A Anthony Graber Loogootee IN Farmall 460 12 12

24 178 Dan Alexander Flora IN 41 Farmall M 8 8

25 1785 Curt Eickhoff Holts Summitt MO Oliver 88 5 5

1 1509A D Jeff Prenger Jefferson City MO 58 IHC 460 74 *5 14 *11 15 15 15 15

2 1588A D Reuben Yount Pleasurville KY 55 Farmall 400 65 14 15 14 *5 11 *7 *7 11

3 1727 D James Tierney Sauk City WI 38 Oliver 80 61 *7 12 9 13 15 *5 *5 *8 *8 12

4 1428 D Steven Ahlemeyer St. Charles MO 59 IHC 460 45 *5 7 5 10 9 14

5 1235 D Rich Vogt Fairfield IA 53 Farmall Su-M 39 *5 *5 5 6 5 10 13

6 120 Steve Beckley Jonesboro IN 53 OL 88 56 8 10 15 12 11 *5 *5 *6 *6

7 1063A Bryon Fervida Milford IN 51 OL 88 54 14 *5 10 13 12 5

8 1588 Reuben Yount Pleasurville KY 54 Farmall MTA 51 *6 6 9 15 10 *5 11

9 1489 Terry Van Dyke Freeport PA 39 IHC M 49 *5 10 12 5 8 14

10 1539 Brian Raml Crooks SD 37 JD G 49 *5 *5 10 9 *5 7 11 12

11 1381 Pat Ausdemore Neola IA JD G 49 5 5 13 12 14

12 1596 Raymond Griffes Williamston MI Cockshutt 40 48 *5 9 12 14 8 5

13 1640 Chet Vogt Fairfield IA 48 Farmall M 46 13 11 12 5 5

5000 DIV-III



14 1790 Jack DePew Clifton Springs NY JD G 42 12 5 7 5 13

15 1690 Brandon Young Boonville MO 45 Farmall M 38 11 8 9 *5 5 5

16 1774 Bret Metzner Lehigh IA Oliver 88 38 10 5 5 5 13

17 1791 Lee DePew Clifton Springs NY JD G 27 6 11 10

18 1282A Warren Townsend Munith MI Oliver 88 26 11 15

19 1784 Jamie Majors Nebraska City NE 46 Farmall M 25 5 5 5 10

20 1748A Daniel Van Loo Jefferson City MO Oliver 88 24 5 14 5

21 1488B Paul Queck Orient IA 50 JD G 22 9 13

22 1570 Mark Wolken Jefferson City MO 51 MH 44 22 7 6 9

23 1499A Ron Ballenger Moscow IA 54 IHC Su M 20 15 5

24 143A Don Walker Wayland NY MH 444 20 7 13

25 1787 Anthony Graber Loogootee IN Farmall 460 19 14 5

26 1345A Glenn Abbett La Crosse IN 45 JD A 18 13 5

27 985 Don Thomas Ozark MO 46 Farmall M 13 8 5

28 791 George Easton Cozad NE 52 Oliver 88 10 5 5

29 1345B Glenn Abbett La Crosse IN JD G 9 9

30 1669 Terry Mohlke Union Mills IN JD G 8 8

31 1636 Gregory Gruber Ottawa Lake MI JD G 6 6

32 1529 Alison Barber Oskaloosa IA 49 MH 44 5 5

33 1750 Skylar Smith Belle MO 58 Farmall 460 5 5

1 1596 D Raymond Griffes Williamston MI Cockshutt 40 72 *10 15 14 *10 15 14 *10 14

2 1001 D Kollmeyer Pulling Team Farmington MO 55 Oliver Su 88 68 15 14 12 12 15

3 1742 Dillan McGee Glenwood City WI Farmall 460 67 *12 *10 14 13 12 14 *11 14

4 1592 Mel Raml Sioux Falls SD 52 JD G 65 14 13 *8 *12 13 12 13 *11

5 1790 Jack DePew Clifton Springs NY JD G 63 11 11 12 15 14

6 1234A Darrell Kusgen Nelson MO 57 MM 5-Star 39 15 15 9

7 1791 Lee DePew Clifton Springs NY JD G 29 9 9 11

5000 DIV-IV



8 1345B Glenn Abbett La Crosse IN JD G 28 15 13

9 1755 James Grossman Choteau OK Oliver 88 28 13 15

10 1669 Terry Mohlke Union Mills IN JD G 26 11 15

11 1488B Paul Queck Orient IA 50 JD G 25 13 12

12 1282A Warren Townsend Munith MI Oliver 88 24 13 11

13 1781 John Georg Sunrise Beach MO JD G 22 14 8

14 1345A Glenn Abbett La Crosse IN 45 JD A 18 10 8

15 1573 Jeff Brabec Wahoo NE 49 JD G 13 13

16 1636 Gregory Gruber Ottawa Lake MI JD G 12 12

1 1063A D Bryon Fervida Milford IN 51 OL 88 69 13 11 *6 15 *5 15 15

2 1381 D Pat Ausdemore Neola IA JD G 66 *8 14 *9 13 15 10 14

3 1489 D Terry Van Dyke Freeport PA 39 IHC M 45 7 14 9 10 *5 5

4 1596 Raymond Griffes Williamston MI Cockshutt 40 61 12 13 *9 12 14 10 *6

5 1588A Reuben Yount Pleasurville KY 55 Farmall 400 61 15 12 10 12 12

6 1592 Mel Raml Sioux Falls SD 52 JD G 55 *7 10 14 *5 *5 9 9 13

7 1509 Jeff Prenger Jefferson City MO 58 Farmall 560 50 15 11 11 8 5

8 1727 James Tierney Sauk City WI 38 Oliver 80 47 12 10 8 11 *5 6

9 1742 Dillan McGee Glenwood City WI Farmall 460 47 10 *5 7 *5 *5 11 14 5

10 1790 Jack DePew Clifton Springs NY JD G 46 9 9 6 9 13

11 1001 Kollmeyer Pulling Team Farmington MO 55 Oliver Su 88 43 13 8 11 11

12 1781 John Georg Sunrise Beach MO JD G 36 14 7 7 8

13 1345B Glenn Abbett La Crosse IN JD G 34 11 15 8

14 1774 Bret Metzner Lehigh IA Oliver 88 32 6 5 8 6 7

15 1748A Daniel Van Loo Jefferson City MO Oliver 88 32 14 5 13

16 1235 Rich Vogt Fairfield IA 53 Farmall Su-M 30 5 6 12 7

17 1755 James Grossman Choteau OK Oliver 88 29 15 5 9

18 1282A Warren Townsend Munith MI Oliver 88 28 15 13

19 1234A Darrell Kusgen Nelson MO 57 MM 5-Star 27 13 14

20 1488B Paul Queck Orient IA 50 JD G 26 11 15

5000 DIV-IV6



21 1791 Lee DePew Clifton Springs NY JD G 24 8 6 10

22 1669 Terry Mohlke Union Mills IN JD G 17 12 5

23 1345A Glenn Abbett La Crosse IN 45 JD A 15 5 10

24 1573 Jeff Brabec Wahoo NE 49 JD G 14 14

25 1636 Gregory Gruber Ottawa Lake MI JD G 12 12

26 1787 Anthony Graber Loogootee IN Farmall 460 7 7

27 1428 Steven Ahlemeyer St. Charles MO 59 IHC 460 5 5

1 1592 D Mel Raml Sioux Falls SD 52 JD G 72 15 15 *13 *13 *13 13 *11 14 15

2 1786A Randy Hendrick Loogootee IN Farmall 560 59 15 15 15 14

3 1786 Randy Hendrick Rushville IN Farmall 460 58 15 14 14 15

4 1345B Glenn Abbett La Crosse IN JD G 40 14 14 12

5 1573 Jeff Brabec Wahoo NE 49 JD G 15 15

6 1752 Justin Smith Belle MO 58 Farmall 560 13 13

1 1381A D Pat Ausdemore Neola IA 49 JD-A 74 14 15 15 *13 15 15

2 1782A D Robert Markel Lebanon MO MM UB 68 *12 14 13 *12 15 13 13

3 1732 D Adam Merchant St Clair Shores MI JD 68 15 15 15 12 11

4 1792 Chuck Kaufmann Sterling CO 41 Farmall M 57 14 15 14 14

5 1782 Robert Markel Lebanon MO Farmall Su M 39 11 14 14

6 1731 Keaton Good Peru IA JD G 27 15 12

7 1785 Perry Urben Denmark WI 50 Oliver 88 24 11 13

8 1723 Dwayne Sturges Falcon MO Case DC 23 13 10

9 313 Robert DeBerg Gladbrook IA JD G 21 10 11

1 1768 D Devin Berry Macon MO JD 60 70 15 12 15 13 *8 *10 *11 15

2 1734 D Kyle Griffes Williamston MI Co-Op E-5 68 12 *10 *10 15 15 *11 12 14

3 791 D George Easton Cozad NE 52 Oliver 88 54 *7 *5 10 9 8 14 13

5500 DIV-II

5500 DIV-IITC

5000 DIV-V+



4 239A Ron Gauding Cockshutt 570 67 *6 *8 14 12 11 15 15

5 1712 Dolores Raml Sioux Falls SD JD G 66 13 *9 *8 *11 14 14 12 13

6 1658 Bruce Clark Elgin NE 42 JD GM 47 11 14 9 5 8

7 1380 Tom Greiner Neola IA 38 JD G 45 10 13 7 6 9

8 1504 Shad Ridenour Bowling Green OH 50 MH-44 42 9 8 9 5 11

9 1573 Jeff Brabec Wahoo NE 49 JD G 41 14 15 5 7

10 1674A Terry Enderle Dalton MO Oliver 88 2T 40 15 15 10

11 1648 Jeremy Buchman Bowling Green OH 57 MM GB 34 11 14 9

12 1563 Edward Derrenbacher Dansville NY Cockshutt 31 12 9 10

13 1787 Anthony Graber Loogootee IN JD G 29 6 13 10

14 1725 Gabe Hershberger Grand Rapids OH 41 MM UTU 28 8 7 13

15 1630 Allen Pruehs Howell MI 53 Oliver 88 26 14 12

16 1772 Bob Ayers Avon NY 38 JD G 24 5 7 12

17 725 Steve Borts Jamesport MO Oliver 88 23 11 12

18 1717 Rory Bryant Princeton MN 41 JD G 21 13 8

19 143A Don Walker Wayland NY MH 444 19 13 6

20 1803 Scott Thompson Merrimac WI 44 JD A 17 6 11

21 1788 Calvin Graber Loogootee IN Farmall 460 14 14

22 1758A Brian Boot Mitchellville IA 55 MM UB 13 7 6

23 1787A Anthony Graber Loogootee IN Farmall 460 13 13

24 1606 Matthew Warner Dansville NY 56 Cockshutt 35 10 10

25 1696 Matt Breitenstein Waterloo IL MM UB 10 5 5

26 178 Dan Alexander Flora IN 41 Farmall M 9 9

27 1713 Gerry Baldwin Wauson OH 53 Cockshutt 50 8 8

1 1509 D Jeff Prenger Jefferson City MO 58 Farmall 460 71 15 13 15 *12 13 15

2 120 D Steve Beckley Jonesboro IN 53 OL 88 69 13 *12 14 15 15 *6 *6 *8 *5 12

3 1428 D Steven Ahlemeyer St. Charles MO 59 IHC 460 50 *6 8 9 6 13 14

4 1774 D Bret Metzner Lehigh IA Oliver 88 36 9 5 5 10 6

5 1588A Reuben Yount Pleasurville KY 55 Farmall 400 62 *5 14 12 14 13 9

5500 DIV-III



6 1588 Reuben Yount Pleasurville KY 54 Farmall MTA 58 12 11 10 *5 14 *9 11

7 1539 Brian Raml Crooks SD 37 JD G 55 *5 *5 11 14 7 *5 15 8

8 1489 Terry Van Dyke Freeport PA 39 IHC M 54 13 10 14 *5 5 12

9 1381 Pat Ausdemore Neola IA JD G 53 10 8 *5 7 14 14

10 1790 Jack DePew Clifton Springs NY JD G 52 5 10 15 9 13

11 1596 Raymond Griffes Williamston MI Cockshutt 40 42 *5 7 9 12 9 5

12 1235 Rich Vogt Fairfield IA 53 Farmall Su-M 37 14 6 *5 5 5 7

13 1570 Mark Wolken Jefferson City MO 51 MH 44 36 15 10 11

14 1690 Brandon Young Boonville MO 45 Farmall M 36 6 *5 13 5 7 5

15 1784 Jamie Majors Nebraska City NE 46 Farmall M 30 5 9 5 11

16 1791 Lee DePew Clifton Springs NY JD G 25 7 13 5

17 1345A Glenn Abbett La Crosse IN 45 JD A 21 10 11

18 1772 Bob Ayers Avon NY 38 JD G 21 8 8 5

19 1748A Daniel Van Loo Jefferson City MO Oliver 88 21 5 5 11

20 1787 Anthony Graber Loogootee IN Farmall 460 20 12 8

21 1449A Steve Queck Peru IA 55 JD 70 16 11 5

22 143A Don Walker Wayland NY MH 444 16 11 5

23 1784A Marty Smith Nixa MO MM U 16 11 5

24 1755 James Grossman Choteau OK Oliver 88 15 15

25 1509A Jeff Prenger Jefferson City MO 58 IHC 460 15 15

26 1097 Jack Barham Halfway MO 48 MM U 14 9 5

27 1781 John Georg Sunrise Beach MO JD G 13 8 5

28 1774 Bret Mentzer LeHigh IA Oliver Su 88 13 13

29 791 George Easton Cozad NE 52 Oliver 88 12 7 5

30 1669 Terry Mohlke Union Mills IN JD G 12 12

31 330A Jeff Gravert Central City NE MM 5 Star 12 12

32 985 Don Thomas Ozark MO 46 Farmall M 10 5 5

33 1345B Glenn Abbett La Crosse IN JD G 10 10

34 1518A LaRohn Hagena Davis SD 54 Farmall SMTA 10 10

35 1529 Alison Barber Oskaloosa IA 49 MH 44 8 8

36 1636 Gregory Gruber Ottawa Lake MI JD G 7 7



1 1592 D Mel Raml Sioux Falls SD 52 JD G 72 *11 15 *11 *9 15 14 *12 13 15

2 1790 D Jack DePew Clifton Springs NY JD G 61 12 12 10 13 14

3 236 Chris Johnson McClure OH MM GVI 73 *14 *14 14 15 15 15 14

4 103 John Foust Dover OH MM G6 72 15 *13 15 14 *12 *13 15 13

5 1345B Glenn Abbett La Crosse IN JD G 39 13 12 14

6 1761 Broden Supers Dennison OH JD 70 31 13 7 11

7 1791 Lee DePew Clifton Springs NY JD G 29 8 10 11

8 1796 Brian Brumback Bunceton MO JD 70 27 14 13

9 1669 Terry Mohlke Union Mills IN JD G 23 12 11

10 1345A Glenn Abbett La Crosse IN 45 JD A 17 9 8

11 1381 Pat/Jared Ausdemore Neola IA JD G 15 15

12 1636 Gregory Gruber Ottawa Lake MI JD G 13 13

13 1781 John Georg Sunrise Beach MO JD G 12 12

1 1381 D Pat Ausdemore Neola IA JD G 66 12 14 15 12 *10 *9 13

2 1790 D Jack DePew Clifton Springs NY JD G 58 7 15 15 10 11

3 1774 D Bret Metzner Lehigh IA Oliver 88 42 6 9 12 9 7

4 236 Chris Johnson McClure OH MM GVI 66 *11 12 12 *11 15 12 15

5 1596 Raymond Griffes Williamston MI Cockshutt 40 58 10 13 8 13 14

6 1755 James Grossman Choteau OK Oliver 88 57 14 15 13 15

7 1592 Mel Raml Sioux Falls SD 52 JD G 56 *8 *10 *10 13 10 10 11 12

8 1588A Reuben Yount Pleasurville KY 55 Farmall 400 47 12 11 14 10

9 1801 BK Gomez Allison IA JD G 45 9 11 9 8 8

10 1761 Broden Supers Dennison OH JD 70 35 13 7 15

11 1791 Lee DePew Clifton Springs NY JD G 33 14 9 10

12 103 John Foust Dover OH MM G6 32 15 8 9

5500 DIV-IV6

5500 DIV-IV



13 1748A Daniel Van Loo Jefferson City MO Oliver 88 31 5 13 13

14 1345A Glenn Abbett La Crosse IN 45 JD A 27 13 14

15 1669 Terry Mohlke Union Mills IN JD G 26 11 15

16 1097 Jack Barham Halfway MO 48 MM U 24 13 11

17 1345B Glenn Abbett La Crosse IN JD G 23 6 12 5

18 1449A Steve Queck Peru IA 55 JD 70 21 14 7

19 1636 Gregory Gruber Ottawa Lake MI JD G 14 14

20 330 Jeff Gravert Central City NE MM UB 14 14

21 1774 Bret Mentzer LeHigh IA Oliver Su 88 14 14

22 1781 John Georg Sunrise Beach MO JD G 11 11

23 1796 Brian Brumback Bunceton MO JD 70 10 5 5

1 1786A D Randy Hendrick Loogootee IN Farmall 560 75 15 15 15 15 15

2 103 John Foust Dover OH MM G6 73 15 15 *14 *14 15 *14 14 14

3 1592 Mel Raml Sioux Falls SD 52 JD G 67 14 14 12 12 *11 15

4 1345B Glenn Abbett La Crosse IN JD G 38 13 13 12

5 1752 Justin Smith Belle MO 58 Farmall 560 13 13

5500 DIV-V+


